ol BECE

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an
Automatic Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

—AEARBEREY BERUY ISV (BEEH)

LU-1520N-7

R

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of t@frespectiva pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numerzl indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N—=2 ) APMITHHIZELT
| L YA RR—U0#0L, 202 BOBE. A—VTO AR ORAEISRT & v,
2 BREOMFEIE, B EXL., 01, 265 ORMIE, ke (B2 —bhN) ERLUET.
. HKEE0 () 1 HBREBALTVWIFBRTHS I LLERLET.
4 {FZApA=YO————~ Bz, SIS THI L EERLET.

29357407
No.1333-00



CONTENTS
g /3

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........cioiiiiiiiiiiniinnienirnnnn.s

SAAE - S EeERtR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ..................c....

L5 - TH - RRHER

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ........coiiiiiiiiiiii it iiiiinnaeiieiniiiinanss

SHEIERIBIMR

FAERE - £ URG

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .octuniiuiiiniienniiitiiiieesinnrnssesncerarnesnnnnns

RUBE

6. HOOX SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......ccoooiiii i e e aeen

£ - THMR

7.THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS ... ittt ittt ciiaiieasiieiniansaieanes

K500 B3R

8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS .....cvvveiriniernenaiennns

aENy 7 - VFLAHBBMME
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... cietitiitiiiieeainerrenensuocsrosrecensionnnsannns
AEFRG i
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS ...ttt et e iiaisatearnntetereeeenennenns
#W5HR% '

11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinins

HEHT - £IFABIR

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......cccoviiiiiiiiniiininiinn,

TS HBRAKR

13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..............ocooiiiienn,

BEF X LITRERS

14. AIRMECHANISM A COMPONENTS ... .ciieniitiiiiiiiii ittt et ittt naienes

T7 B AMRR

15.AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONENTS ......coeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie i

T7—%EB (A7 a ) Bk

16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... .. ittt ittt iaraie ettt eiiiaenenannnnan

fapaLR

17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...

RV A~ BTG

18. DL MECHANISM (OPTION} COMPONENTS . . ... ... ... it iiiiiiieiaiena.... 30

DLER (47vax) B&

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. ...t i et eean

AUTHEBBRR
20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
A7 a VA& (ZE3 NIEh) B

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) CDMPONENTS ...... 33
RUER (7Y 3) B '

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
BB

2. P T ON AL PAR T S (1) tevviirtatenieeaeennunssnsenncnssosanssresenuncsaeserasensossenenne 35
FIoavEda (1)

24, OPTIONAL PARTS (@) ..ovvvvrereinriicrcceannnnan. S 37
A7V a vEE (2) ,

NUMERICAL IND B OF PAR TS .. iivietiiar i eartetoranrenancsesnsneseeaacannanonans 39

=3 :

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRR - ABR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE.NO _ _MNOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTION _ __ ______ _ 1 LA TN U Qy |
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASH. AYTR(93) 1
2 58-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa' %y 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAEY D=12.65 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B by7 dn*~ B 1
5 §8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° %> 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE L PACKING N 12EN v%Y 1
7 214-44153 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-23-b° (H3) 1
8 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E I} {5E 1
9 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #4° 2y 11/64-40 L=8 4

10 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-b MM A 1
T1 TA-0750704-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG 3337 2
12 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG prEY 3
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B b {aync 3y B 1
14 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa X7 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 107-32204 CORD BUSH 3~} 7 y¥a 1
16 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS 5T VIV E 1 1
17 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UYHs7Hk Ab M6 L=12 2
18 213-93004 BALANCE COVER Fve vin - 1
19 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 wht52Y 15/64-28 L=9 2

20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 1b7YH 1

21 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 V523 9764-40 L=6 I

22 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER M7y 9z 1

23 $8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YAE53Y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1M 7Y71(93) 1

25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1TV H 4% (1)

26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE RIS 3221 ] [§))

27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING AU4h R¥I18 A° % 4}

28 SD-0380551-SL.  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ¥ yi¥y D=3.8 H=5.5 )

29 §5-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 TA$5Y 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

30 #01 213-99605 THROAT PLATE nM{2(92%/39) 1

31 §5-2110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11/64-40 L=8 3

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1hMIR° 3 7YH Fa-kIn° Y ]

33 $S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WALFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 BI111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING y IR WA 1

35 8§5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa° 2y 11/64-40 L=5 2

K13 213-99506 THROAT PLATE Y 2T 1

37 §S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y4333y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN y4a(esy) 1

39 213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE PLS TP INEEE 1

40 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRty 1

31 CN-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty v 12 1

42 $S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1] v33%° 11/64-40 L=11 1

43 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2" 5b° F2943-4{16) 1

44 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t33y" 11/64-40 L=11 1

45 100-04109 GROUND MARK 2" 5YN V-9 l

13 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7 MIIT 3

47 228-77609 BUST COVER & Zban - 1

48 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MRy |

49 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A9V $Fa9 3

50 213-92907 WINDOW PLATE G v} 136 )

51 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 n%¥ I 3 D=5.3 1

52 " 226-19100 CAP YN 9Y 27 e T (MED3Y)

53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG -V =¥ 9273 ¥y 7 1

54 S8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #a° %Y 11/64-40 L=8 1

NOTE (7k82)

#01....OPTIONAL PARTS

37 yavi&

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32

ZATIMIIIRNN

- T - XFEENR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

L#h

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...... NOTE . _PARTN, ___DESCRLPTLON _ kv 4_f . _ @y
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 9y 7 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 99y IRIAN 1
3 213-33208 BALANCE Fyk Yy 1
4 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASH. HY y3vr0(2%) 1
5 81806-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fyey 38132 1
3 106-04800 SCREW 795 V¥ A7-3- MA3Y —7
7 $§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 - REEDLE BAR CRANK ROD Ay 9I5vomyh” 1
9 €Q-3030000-00 01L WICK yy 0.45

10 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.03

tt B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN IR - FI9C ¥ 1

12 €Q-5050000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.03

13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36kM) 97424 (A)(36UK) 1

14 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L=8 pA3>r 15/64-28 L=8 2

15 - SK-8080812-TP SCREW NBX8 pAX7" N8 L=8 2

16 WX-00123080-04 CABLE CLIP 5.7 MVIT 1

17 §8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat k9 11/64-40 L=8 1

18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER XETAL 99%° iAAaN 1

19 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK by 0.15

20 213-36657 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASH, ANMBIYNYIVAAA(23) 1

21 213-36508 ENTRIC A RN GAYIVALL

22 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET $1Z7" r9h 1

24 8$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 2

25 226-04300 TIMIRG BELT {4IYP° A b 1

26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 975 7 Yo 7YYy 1

27 214-02360 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK DT INTYVY 9¥ 1

28 S4-8060502-TP SCRER M6X6 PAXY” N6 L= 2

29 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FIC YRV Y 2 1

30 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) 3y afsFfadeit v (1.2) 1

K1 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET Y527 wyyd 1

32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27 oyyh VY7 1

33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCR SPRING TV YN } 1

34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TYE weFIR 1

35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty yY-F ¥ 7 92 1

36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING T/ FXEYIAN ] 1

37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Tv¥ vI-F 33-97 1

38 213-87808 SAFETY CLUTCH HOLDER TYE YIHFhY 1

39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN VY- 93-1 Y 1

40 §5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 b3S 1/4-40 L=6 2

41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4" Y3y D=6.35 H=3,2 [}

42 S$D-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1

43 $5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PR3 11/64-40 L=9.5 I

44 213-33801 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TV YIHFIIN Y 1

45 RE-0500000-K0 L-RING Eb 5h29 5 1

a5 B1639-051-000 SPRIRG b2 AR} 1

47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNDB SLEEVE TR-FE Ay Yy 1

48 213-31802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON T YRR v 1

49 $5-8660530-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PR3 1/4-40 1L=4.5 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASK., B %Y 2A3AM% B(23) 1

51 226- 11602 TARUST COLLAR, B IZY IZA7AMy B D

52 SS-B661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)

53 5$8-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATy 20X42 (1)

54 §8-7120760-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 YAL53d° 3/16-28 L=7 2

55 213-53008 RORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 2{A X7 VAATE 1

56 §S-7110710-SP “SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7 T2 11764-40 L=7 2

57 213-93182 FLYWHEEL ASH, Az 3 4R(23) i

58 213-93103 FLYWHEEL LY 33 o 3 1

59 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A3 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

60 §4007-110-0AA HAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. 7 37b Mvra 4 A(23) (1)

61 N¥4007-110-0AB WAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH, 7 39k b9I¥5 4 B(23) (1)

62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4 .5X10X0.8 k79 " ¢ 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

63 S§S-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k737" 11764-40 L=12 (2)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEERIB£%

-]
]

i

|

1
/
N
~

————————

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.XO __MOTE PARTNO. . ___. DESCRILPTION _____ ___ ) LIS S T SO Gy |
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AR 930 95 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD ME 939N 99X 43 S 1
3 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK AYE 9{bhY 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-F- ¥ YT 9T 2¥r¥I 1
7 228-14909 FELT 99" 7%29172hb 1
8 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION nE -3 1
9 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 vAhL32Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT W A 1
11 228-14909 FELT 97y %2927:h} 1
12 85-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TALSRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 l
13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 AY §Y3355 160 1
14 BI467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE Y379 9" 4 1
15 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFXY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE N 9390 95 1701 1
17 §S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 TAL32Y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B} nE 939h 93 {7734 (B) 1
19 §5-6091022-TP  SCREW L33y 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARK AME 930) 0% ¥7° 97 ]
2] SN-8080802-TP  SCREW bARY’ 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT A 930y 9 2 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK xR 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD ME - 3-p - W 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL AYE 93T 93 JRIARN 1
26 213-39205 RCCKING SHAFT REAR METAL AYZ UGN 9Y JTRASN i
27 213-39056 ROGCKING REAR ARM ASN, AR D39h 9ad 7 97 (43) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM A% 939 9 207 95 (0
29 §5-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t73¥° 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1}
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT ME 9a9h 9 397 9F xAb (1)
31 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND yrtyn v (2)
32 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK My 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
1A EHEE - B3 R

/ Jr,&—so

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



____________________________ DESCRIPTION . ._.v_ v _2_ A Qy
t 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT 91293 1 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARK WA YT 95 1
3 5§-8660612-7P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P> 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 21341904 FRONT METAL 994295 2TTA3N 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCX SHAFT METAL (441799 2348 ]
° - 93 JXIAFOIIL) —T
7 229-04106 WAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 7y 733319 o
8 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA¥9" 1/4-40 Lag (2)
9 $5-3150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 Le7 FAR" 15/64-28 La7 }

10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ity h
T — 228~ 11909 FELT TP IXa0iTIAT —z
12 213-39808 UPPER FEED LIRK 19i298 1
13 213-47109 FELT 99329927724} 1
14 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-T08 y2990° ¥} 60 2
15 3016- 141-£00 HIXGE SCRER, 8 Ly 50" 8 2
= R - = TRy T
17 B1414-585-000 SLIDE BLOCK IS 7.man 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5X 13X 1 t77' L 3 5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER Ird 1
20 S§-7110510-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=§ 1':!7#7’ ll/Sl 40 L= § ]
2T ~BTIIA555-000 SLIBE BLOCK T
22 165-0970} FELT ‘7:ﬂ 5 7 9umu|~ 1
2 B1465-053-000 VALKING BAR DRIVIXG LINK 97429 3-1 -9¥7 1
24 B14¢G-563-000 VALKIXG BAR 214793 9 1

25 B$467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASK. 972290 3 I & -(92) 1

b —PI40Y-053- WALKT BHIVE - ITDh § T

27 55-6151780-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=17.0 Y33y 15/64-28 L=1? 1

28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE nirr (v {3 1

29 135-14310 ROLLER 1H438° 30 1

30 $5-6151920-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=19.0 33y 15/64- 23 L=19 1

T — 213-51351 VERTT Er R

32 SL-4040881-SC SCRER M4 L8 LIRS :ur W LB 2

13 N9637-110-000 PLUG COVER 15P 737 o - 15P 1

k21 401 DI470-241-E0A YALKING FOOT TR ($ATVIT ) 1

35 FA-3500801-00 CABLE BAND YIRYA® Y} 1

3 BIS0T-241-) FRESSEW BAR Fii7yo T

37 81510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER SUSHIKG 913" - 22238 !

3 4Y640-110-000 12-pOLE PLUG Huyr 5 129 1

39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLBER ASK. 1913 95 %(23) 1

40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER iy (1)

o B =30 L= 8.5 k] -

42 213-40306 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCRENW a7y 1

43 110-71701 RUT © 181 9392 3 ¥vb !

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 19T 3047 A % 1

45 SD-0800481-SP AIKGE SCRE¥ D=8 B=4.9 T 737 D=8 H=4.9 1

T TT3-3LI5T TRREAD RELEASE EULUTRG T'LATE 1F 35T T

47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {hakx 9942 a3 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 2927y bA" - 1

49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER ¥ AP {38 -3 1

S0 $3-6080910-TP SCRERW 9/64-40 L=9 33> 9/64-40 L=9 1

5T —BI{70-053- ) T

52 $5-7150740-SP SCRER 15/64 -28 La7 TAL53Yy 18/64-28 L=7 1

53 SK-8050602-TF SCREW S L= FA3> N5X0.8 L=6 2

54 213-50152 PRESSER 7001 ASH. r72(22) 1

55 213-50103 PRESSER FOOT 13575 (1)

58 ~T03-37305 FIRGER GUARD ICF % 93]

57 107-74354 UPPER AKD LOWER DIAL ASK. g 39" 2 {ra(23) 1

58 107 -74305 YERTICAL DIAL 393 > a9 ¥4 (1)

53 107-74404 VERTICAL CAX 297 ¥ 3ny Bk )

60 107-15100 YERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 9T Y AUY 17 292 1

:49 “T07-15001 VERTICAL AD 393 7 3 £ 1

52 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 397 99 I s Y 1

63 B152G-527-006 SPRING r i (

64 §5-6110630-TP SCRER  11/64-40 L=6 Gy 11/764-40 L= 1

55 213-41607 VERTICAL 4DJUSTING ARK I9T ¥ 29Y farky9y |

&6 — 10T-15308 FIR Rz it Re — 1

61 SH-6051402-T0 SCREW 45X0.8 L=14 0749715 4} 1

6B 213-43508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 39T 9 998 AVAYR(Y 7 1

59 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT ETAL aqd29d rvrizh 1

0 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT J9T 3 30Y avB¥R{ 1

T ZI3-9%50T m'mwnrmu Y] LEE 24 EATTK £ 10 Y] T

12 SH-1080801-SR SCREY ¥5 L $33>° MSKO.8 L=8 1

7 214-38208 UPPER Fecn STOPPER PLATE I229%h98° {2 1

74 §§-7111120-1P SCR! ey 2

75 107-13501 SPRH«: HOOK 9T ¥ I XN M 2

TS T07-1 VERTTCAL SHAFT SPRIRG 393 7 399 I IR 3 T

ks B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCRER 7y 3% - XY 2

8 RE-0508000-X0 E-RING Ef* 3Mty 5 2

9 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRIKG HOOK SIR99n" 305 '

80 $5-7110830-SP SCREN 1]1/64-40 L= 7.5 IALFEY ll/54-4o L=1.5 -t

81 T07-13765 “ECCERTRIC ROU {SET] T OYXTIERBIT EIE) T

82 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 13534 1/4-40 L8 2

83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIX B Luyr9970 B 1

B 107-14509 CONNECTIOK LINK B LyrrYy 28 2

85 107-14608 CONKECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LAT9uIBYS L Y 2

SH- D |3 R} 2z

87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 9912997(8) 1

88 210-48707 HIXGE SCREW vIT A R 1

89 RE 0800000- K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MN) Es abide 8 1

30 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) 99179397 95" (B) 3

) S | 0 111121 [ PR SCRER WS 1520 WITTIT AT oX0.8 =20 T

a2 213-37603 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 123F392753{ 392 1

93 $5-3150710-SP SCRER  15/64-28 Ls? bA3>* 15/64-28 LT 1
NOTE (iE&) 201....TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) KWhI47 (47T ¥3¥)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B0 IR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-10 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO  NOTE = _PARTNO. .. ____. DESCRIPTLOR _________| LIS S SR Qty_
1 213-93459 FEED BASE ASM. 1799 {{93) 1
2 213-93400 FEED BASE 95 4 ¢}
3 101-07902 FEED BAR PORK A7y {7532 o
4 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 UZATY 4h 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t53° 4 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
3 SH-B050502-TP  SCREW H5 L=5 MR -
7 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT 1978 {4y 7 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING § Ub 4h27 § 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER 1298 497 i
$5-T111410- SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ATy p3
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT {29y > 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT KETAL XAARIYY TA8R 2
14 §5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10_.5 bx33' 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 B3025-141-H00-A  CONNECTING ARM 133 44 MR 1
15 S5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L339 3/16-28 L=12 T
17 229-04155 HAIR SIAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH ¥9¥° 2252094 (43) 2
18 229-04106 HAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 97y JAFAMYY n
19 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 b4y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ROD M - 3-b a2 1

2' — 5D-0000701-TP __ HINGE SCRER D=9 A= 7 Ty D=0 8=1 1

22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 urdroh 9/32-28 1

23 213-37508 FEED ADJUSTING BASE Ar9¥aveyad 1

24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER 1r9Fa0ey 4474 2

25 $§-7110910-TP _SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AkF3y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

26 213-37407 “SQUARE BLOCK EP0Fa9IdIT X 2

27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE smom 229730 e78433T ]

28 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 MA3y" 15/64-28 L=8 2

29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7idhAsz 1

30 §§-7080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LET3Y" 8/64-40 L=6 2

31 13-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN FIFATEIAVIVE ¥ 1

32 $5-7090010-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2

33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD toyFavevarhy 1

34 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREF D=8 H=4 #viy D=8 H=4 1

15 213-37605 SPRING 123F20¥04{ kan IN 3 1

36 213-35009 SPRING HOOK CIN UN 3BT T

37 $5-6111610-SP SCHEW 11/64-40 L=16 52 11/64-40 L=16 2

38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A9¥¥avkyA 1

39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ I-r My |

40 SN-6061802-TP .  SCRER M6 L=18 o7ATHE &b 1

41 213-36805 FEED DIAL A 79 3R A 1

42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT A79Fadkr5499x 1

43 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L33y 3/16-28 L=18 1

44 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 795023y 1

45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyyr 1

46 TIN-52701 PIN A7 307 € ¥ T

47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN-SPRING IFIRIL YN 3 1

48 213-36658 FEED LINK ASH. Z{a{2293v2(23) L

49 213-36607 FEED LINK AARIIIVS n

50 B1418-761-000 CONHECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7484 3-b -3 b Y ()

51 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy (0.04)

52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PR3y M5X0.8 L=6 (N

53 213-36706 FEED ROD A 2{a{drInyl’ A 1

54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN Z{A{2259v9C Y 1

55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCRER D=10 H=8 4 yiy D=10 H=8 1

56 $S-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 [=4.5 €33y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREN Ny 2297705 5 YR 1

58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L5943 6.5X13X0.8 1

59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 pehrvh 15/64-28 1

60 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥y -3y 1

61 $S-61110710-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 537 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=12 B=10 Z3709¥ D=12 W=10 23 ]

63 €S-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 %=10 233h97 D=12 ¥=10 o))

64 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

65 RE-09006000-X0 E-RING 9 E} 2b39 9 1

56 226- 10605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ 1OAT50n - ]
67 213-99100 FEED DOG 173 1
68 213-99209 FEED DOG *29(922739) 1
69 228-14909 FELT W99 Payarzbh 1



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
SEH - THIBAGR

-11 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#02....OPTIONAL PARTS

-12 —

A7 yavR&

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NQ = _NOTE _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________| LSS T S Qty
1 213-93608 HOOK SHAFT DASE (RIGHT) LMYBTY 280 4 ¥ 1
2 213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK F90° X7V IYY 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD 302 TYH 259 Y 1
4 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 74739 11/64-40 1
3 213-35500 GUTDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) FRB ATH05 (11%939) T
7 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SIAFT IO IYHIF ¥ ) 1
8 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vAL73Y 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.0l

10 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE }hb* XY 1

11 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3. 7X8X1 659 7 7 3.7X6X1 1
12 5$5-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 5%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 1Y 299338 25704 1.3 1
14 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL B 79TRIN({}4939) 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL IRY" Y83 1
16 101-09908 SADDLE TNSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER Ty ¥ 1R o1 |
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BEY Iy 1M 93 1
18 §5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b33y 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 5% 4" % 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 uyA7HE A 1

Z1 B1834-512-000-4 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW I93- 3-8937 i

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739} 11/64-40 1

23 213-93756 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASH. 1Y(I3) 1

24 213-34800 ALUNINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 7A3E b v(0-byhr%) 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT 35"y 1

26 213-83509 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT NETAL V&5 TRIAEN 1

27 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

28 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10,5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSKING ASH., INTERMEDIATE Y89 7 FAAR 9% 1

30 5S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 - MAXY 11/64-40 L=4 2

3 702 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ 37 $)99h T

32 §S-8151150-TP  SCREW 16/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

33 213-78153 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASH. ¥ 399" RVHA(IR) 1

34 §5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M3y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL ¥3- 35 M IR 1

36 5S-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 W37 174-40 L=6.1 I

37 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ° MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE r4A MR 1

39 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MEY 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 - Aty D=17.5 L=5 1

4] SQ-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 VII9ET 3

42 226-11809 O1L PUMP SHAFT $2918° VT ¥ Y 1

43 ©  85-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 l= 4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B I3 97 5YY ¢-28% B 1

45 £01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A IRy IDTASM Z5AME A 1

rY #01_101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B “IRY 79938h A5AME B 1

47 #01 101-10806 THRUST WASHER 1.1 Bey” 2RTARA X7AME 1.1 1

48 201 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 IRV 299A3N 25205 1.2 1

49 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 BTV 29TARS 252045 1.4 ]

50 #01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BRY 297A3H Z5AM5 1.6 1

51 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 IR 797A8R 5AM2 1.7 I

52 £01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 13 799488 25703 1.8 1

NOTE (i) #01... SELECTIVE PARTS BRES



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

A Y BERKR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 14 -

REF MO NOTE _ PARTNO. _ __ ___ DESCRIPTION ________ _. S-S S | Qy
1 213-85801 NOVING KNIFE SE V4 1
2 $¥-6030602-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 BIAITHE Ab H3X0.5 L=6 2
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 k3% " % 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-95300 RAITING ENIFE A1%AZ 1
5 85-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAETRY" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
3 213-95058 CLAEP SPRING BASE ASH, FT N I {(7%) T
7 213-96007 CLAXP SPRING 2597 N 2 (1)
8 §5-7060510- 5P SCHEW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IATFY 3/32-56 L=4_8 (1)
9 213-95009 CLAYP SPRING BASE 4597 N34 (1}
10 SH-6051602-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 ayho7 s A HSX0.8 L=16 2
1 WP-0531001-5C WASIER 22 EE RS 2
12 213-94101 MOV1¥G KNIFE BASE 1327 1
13 213-94309 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT b ORRIN 9 1
14 $5-9050640-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 Uh2E Lh 9/64-40 L=6 2
15 213-94804 KNIFE SHAFT A2y 7 1
16 SS-7080610-SP SCREW 9/64-30 L=6 NAE5% 9/764-40 L=6 2
17 213-94200 WAITING KNIFE BASE S4xARE 4 1
18 €S-0780731-SH THRUST COLLAR 5N 2
19 55-8110422-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=4 hA3Y” 11/64-40 L=4 4
20 213-94507 ¥OVING KNIFE DRIVING ARM b ORZOL" 995 1
21 SE-605140Z-TF SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 TIRITFE A 1
22 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B b 922N 99928 l
23 $D-0500481-TP HINGE SCRER D=5 H=4.8 Y3y D=5 H=4.8 2
24 213-95108 SYLINDER ARK IYuE -hF 1
25 213-95207 SYLINDER FITTING PLATE SYus -pyII{2 1
26 PA-1601528-A0 KNOCK CYLTNDER VS I
27 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT AM-h 32 ¥ 30V 2
28 SK-8041402-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=14 P2y H4X0.7 L=l4 1
29 NN-6040001-SC NUT N4 nshodvh K4 1
30 SH-6051202-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=12 uyhsy ik &b H5X0.8 L=12 2
31 WP-0531001-3C WASHER Gy X Iy e BS p3
32 213-94606 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARM A A45R20h 995 A 1
33 SN-6041402-TP SCREW N4 L=14 wIBITIE Ab ¥4 ]
34 213-94803 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER A24%" yan 1
35 $D-0370401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 vy D=3,7 H=4 1
36 213-04408 “WATTING KNIFE DRIVIRG SRAFT EXES YU SEP 1
37 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR - periv 1
38 55-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 b433" 11/64-40 L=4 2
g 213-94705 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARK B S{XRIIN 997" B 1
40 SH-6051402-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=14 INIIIE Ab I
31 213-94903 KNTFE DRIVIRG ROLLER FY VIS T
42 213-95702 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER SHAFT A3pp° 9am 4 1
43 RE-0250000-X0 E-RING 2.5 Ei 4h47 2.5 1
44 213-95306 DRIVING ARN SPRING b 997 A3 1
45 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X 30A00L0° - 1 34 1
36 B1612-206- i CREW FIR¥T75 A 355 |
47 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Y239k 15/64-28 1
48 213-94002 THREAD CUTTING BASE YN 1
49 $8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 BYAITHE Ab 15/64-28 i
50 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 8RR 1
]| S5-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 BIA7TIE A¢ 15/64-28 ]
52 WP-0641601-SD WASHER 6 (200 3 2 18T 1
53 213-95504 BRIVING ARN STOPPER PLATE 71 995" Abar 42 1
54 $H-6051002-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 B23I73% Ab N3X0.8 L=10 2
55 213-85405 THREAD CUTTING CAH 1b3Y34 1
56 SH-8060602-1P SCREW ¥6X6 }%33° 46 L=b 2
57 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7398 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE 92237 M 1
59 213-95603 KNIFE FIXED PLATE A23544% 1
60 P$-0300322-K0 SPRING PIN Iy ey 1
61 BT~0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7 1.5
62 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-5 1.5
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 3L 3v3-2 70 1.5
64 HX-0029500-08 WIRE RARK(3) 7{¢-1-2(3) 3
65 HX-0029500-0C WIRE HARK(4) 7{¥-1-2(4) 3
§6 HX-0020500-0J WIRE HARKIAJ T{3-7-71A} 2



8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS
BERy r - aVFURELERARK

-15 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE PART NOD.

EF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRILPTION ________ | LIRS SO B, Gty __
1 PA-3201502-60  J1G CYLINDER v 1
2 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 o7 E M 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER K6 e b 2 3 4VA M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 798 <byhriy 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT X6 oyh237h M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE By ULV ELE R 1
7 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW [5/64-28 L=12 YAL5FY 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-98300 BACKWARD FEED LINK & vV 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREF D=8 H=4 3" v3y D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o493 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCRERFD=8 H=3.5 ¥Y%y D=8 H=3.5 2

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ vr500902(1) 1

13 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 YALSRY" 3/16-28 L=7 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION U N 3hy 1

15 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 3 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 135-15606 SPRING 1M $7 3L TV IV R 1

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENS10N ¥ YR - N 3hh 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NYILN - PO 1

19 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IMEFRY" 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION A~} 1

2] PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 377 2

22 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM, F9FN 92 2FYP(3) 1

23 213-88657 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. B9FN 997427 (93) (1)

24 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 750 In° - 4P 0 ()

25 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FI¥YIn Yh 60 n

26 D6043-565-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2-3F8 AR 2

27 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE A4rFhY 9% (n

28 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

29 213-48105 CYLINDER PACKING IV N kY 2

30 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

31 PA-3201003-00 JIG CYLINDER T IWE 1

32 213-98409 CYLINDER FITTING BASE vF YAYIVE -bUISN X 4 1

33 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 0Y4973% Mk HE L=10 2

34 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 I B3 SH YL M6 2

35 SM-6043552-TH  SCREW M4 L=35 uMIiiEs A 2

36 213-98508 CYLTNDER SCREW vy VAYIYE =33 1

37 NH-6080003-SC  NUT K8 o07h39 U8 32 1

38 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW Nk 1

39 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARR(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1

40 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 94Y-v-2(2) 1

-16 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FETFHIR

! 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1Mar5(93) |
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. MFa9y(¥ra'y) n
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD MR 3y 2 (n
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRIRG hbIA 3 H
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRIRG GUIDE ASM, RbIA % TV 28 (n
3 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M3-5 170 M
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, 4 harre v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ED (4)
9 226- 17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1Mad ity (2)

10 B3128-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 14#3-9 3 (1.2) 2

T1 R3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1MFI-3F5 H7Vh A (3]

12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE MFapIves (71) (2)

13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T AMRFI-E - A ¢))

14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ¥ 4454} Far393 €3]

15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ 44F {M39I0° 3 m

6 T10-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 41 {47397 F21 n

17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {harr{% (1

18 $8-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Iy 9/64-40 L=7 (n

19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.7 H=2.8 vy D=4.7 H=2.8 2)

20 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 uY324yh 11/64-40 )

21 D3162-555-800 THREAD GUIDE 3 44f 4V F3-33% - 7731 D

22 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL5Xy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

23 PS-0500502-KP SPRING PIN Ty 1

24 #01  213-48206 TENS10N RELEASE BAR {hanrYE 7 |

25 £01  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hasR 9% - 1

26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR by 9 i

NOTE (£ 22) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRES

-17 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS

W3 HBAK
11
10
7
8
REF.NO_ _NOIE __ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRLPTLON ... LI S SR SO Gy .

1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YL bYIr1R 1
2 §S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IMLIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID {hARYV ]
4 §8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IWIEY 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD _ WASHER 3.7X8X1 t79 ¥ 3 3.7X8XI !
6 D6043-555-B00 PIN TRRNINAL, MALE TV 3-374 17 3
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR Thanty o 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING ba7 Vo !
9 NH-6040001-SN  NUT ¥4X0.7 62737} M4 1
10 NU-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 637291 ¥4 1
11 NH-7040062-SB NUT ¥4 uy3777u79} M4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X | E73 ¥ 3.5X14X1 1

- 18 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS

FHMT - R BIMR

Db—

o m e

o \
2 R
~ o
(3 —

TEN A
E@%A

-19-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-90 -

REF RO MOTE ~ PARTRO. | DESCRIPTION ___ . ___._. LA SIS A Qy
1 213-96551 THREAD RACK DEVICE ASH. 1M AIVIF(23) 1
2 213-96502 THREAD RACK PLATE Ty 14 (1
3 213-96601 DRIVING CYLINDER KNUCKLE S LZe AN YL ATl (1)
4 PA-1601528-A0 CYLINDER ‘ Iy ')
5 213-96700 DRIVING CYLINDER BASE IRYFARI HUIVE Mo ()
3 213-96809 STOPPER Abynt - )]
7 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LYFIVIBSY b Yy (1
8 CS$-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 =8 Z3Ab9% D=8 A=8 (1)
8 SB-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 &' viy D=6.35 H=2.4 (1

10 $S8-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 pAE 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

11 SS-T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IS5 11764-40 L=7 (2)

12 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IAE 2=ty (2)

13 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE HARK (6) 74%-v-7(6) (1

14 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK (5) 74v-7-7(5) (n

15 §S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L3xy 15/64-28 L=14 2

16 213-86957 THREAD PRESSER DEVICE ASH, {pE¥TY97 (I3) I

17 213-96908 THREAD PRESSER BASE ThA3zh & 1 (N

18 213-97005 THREAD PRESSER {h3x (n

19 PA-0600502-A0  CYLINDER 197 Iy (n

20 213-97104 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE {MRFTIVVE bYYr4R (1)

21 213-97203 FITTING PLATE & {MFIN T 1hI5134 €))

22 213-97401 THREAD PRESSER BASE COVER {hEFIN 2 4h0 - (n

23 129-66800 UPPER THREAD GUIDE Faohvou{h ATVH (n

24 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW 44X0.7 L=8 $53%>" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

25 SX-4040601-SC  SCREW 44X0.7 L=6 FA° 237" M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

26 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 O73773% M B4X0.7 L=6  (2)

27 $5-7080520-TP  SCRER 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 {(n

28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION A 1=ty )

28 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK (5) T1Y-7-7(5) (n

30 213-55904 ARN THREAD GUIDE 7-A b7V 1

3 $5-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 t7%7 3716-32 L=12 2

32 213-97302 FITTING PLATE B MM & {M25{5B 1

33 $S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A" 2%¥" 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 213-97567 THREAD RACK SWITCH WHOLE ASK. IV 24 y#79(23) |

35 213-97559 THREAD RACK SWITCH ASM. {MI 24 97(23) (n

36 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 757 3n° - 4P S0 @)

37 213-97500 SWITCH FITTING PLATE LMY 2497 MR 14 n

38 EA-8500B00-00  BAND 60 5990 Vb 60 n



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThHREZXBRE

1 213-37967 BOBEIN DEVICE ASM, 1MIY95(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBEIN FITTING BASIS CONPL, LFIRMYTNT 1(273° %) n
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT CONPL, {03 2093 9) (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAY SHAFT COKPL. bR 2(577°9) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1hTALA - (1)
[} —225- 35409 ADIUSTTRG PLATE TI3%7 09 1729¢71% 1)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FGOT SPRING [ $2408 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ 294 9 0-5 iy (2)
9 A3216-00]-00A RUBBER RIXG 2 A9(T 372) Q)]
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION Py (1}
TT BIT46-355-000 SPRING ] VIS CINE {0
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C shay ()]
13 RF- 0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 3ha9 5 ()
14 RD-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0uys )
15 $8-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IHLIEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
6 $S-6080520-SP SCREW 9/54-40 L= 5.0 €375 9764-40 L=5 m
17 145-13503 BOBBIN ADSUSTING PLATE {}§F39t044 m
18 55-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £33 11/64-40 L=8 3
18 107 - 4807 RORRIN FRICTION WHEEL {hTTIIY AT 1
20 SH-8050602-TP SCREF M5 L=§ k32" NSX0.8 L=6 2
02 THREAT CUTTER TR0 15 ]

22 $S-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-10 L=6 €533 9/64-40 L=6 H
23 213-53755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASH. SR{VTTH(93) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING RASE 3L £ (1)
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 5 {4F 4b£3-9%" - Jvi4 (1)
) NS-ETT0310-5P ROT T1783-40 o¥H3FIF 11784-30 [¢))
27 D3168-535-H0B TENSION SPRING KO, 1 511 {h53998 3 H
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {bF3-5 &5 (2)
29 213-75708 THREAD TENSION POST 5 {4FM Y Y )
30 110-72402 THRFAD TEXSION NUT 5" 4 1 £h5a9% 4o} ¢}
37 - B4 SCREW 15754 )

32 235-38706 PACKING AIIXMYIIE AN 2Ry b

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BB ETREBG

13

REF. M0 _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ___ _ ___ . DESCRYPTION __________.t_v _2_ .
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER I79vE 1
2 S¥-G0B2002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 nyA73E A U8 1=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IYvE VuarEy 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT 8 nyas3vh M8 132 (
5 $D-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 Y3y D=T.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A YV ORIy I A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥ M 9A$I7H LN B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW U5X0.8 L=10 uyHI7#E A H5%0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT AN 3 2 35 Al VAR A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW IV 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY (FRONT) YIYE ZF{ (1) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) ¥Vvy° 234 (yym) 1
13 C4-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 26 Ii £394Y-4(16) ]
14 $5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 , t5%3" 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 74¥-v-7(7) 1
16 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARKI &) 94Y-3-718) 1
-22 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I7—HBARE

14. AIR MECHANISM A COMPONENTS

1

I R

-93

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE.NO NOTE _ PARTNO. .. __ DESCRLPTILON S TN SR - 2
1 GAK~A2303040 FILTER REGULATOR ASN. T4M-b&" ab-2(23) 1
2 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR T{R3-b¥ ab-4 m
3 GAK-A2304000  REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V& ab3-Mo¥re3 o)
4 GAK-20011000  NIPPLE I7-9%" 7 (n
5 GAK-29009000  ELBOW HY22%° 7A (W) (1)
6 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fi7 (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 B L=25 392y D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK-A2401AA0  AIR DEVICE A ASH. I7-Y9FA(93) 1
g GAK-A2402AA0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A ASM, 7 vy A VA(43) 1

10 GAK-A2402400 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A FUY At VA (1)
11 GAK-28010000  ELBOW B 2{757% 78 (Th&) (n
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C M 2ziv C n
i3 D6028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F4BYT 39 1 )
14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy 2-340 A2 (9)
15 H9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER 9&7° 2440 12P (1)
16 D6029-555-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F{uv7 57 )]
17 HK-0174200~60 6P RECEPTACLE MY Y 6P n
18 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE v yrv$a-7 (0.25)
19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (0.9)
20 BT-0600401-EB _ TUBE F1-7° (0.9)
21 BT-0400251-EB _ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IL3VE-Z 70 (1.3)
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETIANE HOSE, BLACK oLavE-X 70 (1.1}

23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK oLavE-2 /0 (0.11)

24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ovavi-z o0 (0.11)

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE §1-7° (1.2)

26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fi-7° a7

27 HX-0029600-00  WIRE MARK(1) P{¥-3-2(1) (3)

28 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 71¥-v-2(2) (3)
29 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 714¥-v-2(3) (1
30 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 71¥-v-2(4) (1

31 1IX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) 74¥-9-2(5) (1)

32 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) 94¥-v-2(6) (3)

33 HX-0029500-0F  WIRE MARK(7) 74y-v-2(7) 3)

34 (1X-0029500-0G WIRE MARKIS) 9{%-v-718] (3)

35 HX-0029500-0) WIRE MARKIA] P{b-v-4T4A] ()

36 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING 7YXIFIX 7 4y

37 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 ARy D=4.1 L=50 4

- 94—

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONENTS

I7—%BB (A7Vav) Bk

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO = _ROTE _ . PARTRO. .. ... DESCRIPTION _________J LIS T S Gy
1 GAK-A2303040 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TOAE-b¥ ab-2(98) 1
2 GAK-A2303000  FILTER REGULATOR T4A3-V¥ 2b-% 1)
3 GAK-A2304000  REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE bE 2ba=-0Y9544 (1)
4 GAK-29011000  NIPPLE I7-9% § (n
5 GAK-29009000  ELBOW 219295 FA (INE ) n
5 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAEIEFY D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK-AZ401BA0  AIR DEVICE B ASM. I7~¥9FB(73) 1
] GAK-A2402BA0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B ASM. F vy A" YB(73) (n

10 GAK-A2402B00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B 7 9y A" YB (1)
11 GAK-20010000  ELBOW B 749995 7B (243 ) N
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IM 23V C (n
13 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P #4OY7" 34 I (N
14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERNINAL, MALE vy 8-340 2 (11
15 ¥9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER YT I7AHN 12P (1)
16 D6029-555-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P 30V 7 77 (1)
17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE MY vy 6P (n
18 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE v yLYFa-7 (0.25)
19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (0.9)

20 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° 0.9)

71 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK I avE-4 o0 (1.3)

22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILavE-2 J0 (1.1)

23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Iav-% Jo (0.11)

24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-Z o0 (0.11)

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (1.2)

26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.2)

27 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

28 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) g4¥-v-2(1) (3)

29 HX-0029500-0A WIRE NARK(2) 9{%-v-7(2) (3)

30 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 94%-7-2(3) (1)

3 HX-0029500-0C WIRE NARK(4) J{¥-3-7(4) 4]

32 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK(5) 74¥-9-7(5) (1)

33 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) J4¥-7-2(6) (3)

34 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 94y-3-2(7) {3)

35 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARKIS ] G4¥-3-2181 (3)

36 FX-0029500-0H WIRE MARKI9} 1¥-3-719] (2)

37 HX-0029500-0J WIRE MARKIA) 94¥-3-9TA} 0]

38 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING V22 ekt (1)

39 SK-3415001-SE ARy D=4.1 L=50 4

SCRER D=4.1 L=50

- 96 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
# B

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _OTE ___PARTNO, _ _ . DESCRLPTLON ______ ___1 LS S . DR Quy
i 213-45756 ARY ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-AAYYa97TAN (JROLU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-A3YV2973AbA )
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-ABY9a9710hB 4}
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Av7" BvV2972hb (n
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASH. 7IAME9(23) l
] 213-46309 FELT 7xhbE¥x (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT R99AVEVR{T LI (0
8 213-46408 FELT BAYa927zAb (N
9 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 F¥YIR° vhe 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE 9yAIYa% 44 1

il SS-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALy 11/64-40 L= 5 [

12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.2

13 EA-9500BOI-00  CABLE BAND VZAVONIY 1

14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYR Vg ON Y 1

15 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ‘ a5y 0.2

16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FEL Y 732027thh 1

17 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 213-46002 FELT 7-A%2927:k} 1

19 B1412-051-000  FELT A =& % 718b 1

20 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND FZAVIORLS 1

21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER w929 N {7 AL 1

22 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 $A" 25 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASH. 7-hE1RBY2(23) 1

24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7705 ¥ M (.

25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK 7-AX My (1)

26 "SQ-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VR q))

27 SQ-1150451-KZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LYyIEY (2)

28 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t3¥Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

29 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AYDYA{%29271RbE YL 1

30 213-46200 MUYTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 193° ¥ 305 AYEVA{ 7M. l

31 SS-T120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 A5y 3/16-28 L=7 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N7 $3x 1

33 §S-7110830-SP  SCRER 11/64-40 L= 7.5 - YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥a92s° #7° 5hy)h 1

35 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A XY 15/64-28 L=9 2

36 313-45202 OIL PIPE STAY T 17 251 1

37 §8-4150915-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=9 A" XY 15/64-28 L=9 2

38 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VUr9Ry L

39 SQ-1110401-¥Z  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VY 1

40 SS-5110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 - t5%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

al B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 038 N 4T A9 I

42 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa* 23" 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM %391 VYAYY5 2

44 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 7YY %- 1

45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 75y ¥- A¥In % 1

46 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THIRUST PLATE 7 59y ¥- ARanir 1

47 §$5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" 57 11/64-40 L=8 1

48 SM-2041001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 W53y M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.36

50 236-30007 TUBE #2-7° 0.08

51 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.22

52 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.35

53 236-30007 TUBE #1-7° 0.6

54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.46

55 236-30007 TUBE #a-7' 0.13

56 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.02

57 236-30007 TUBE f2-7' 0.06

58 £A-9500800-00 CLIP CV-T70S FIvIne v 60 15

59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NMAT MR 1

- 928 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
RN b A= R

1 213-51457 CIL RESERVOIR ASW. 7T 399(9%) 1
2 $3-6151440-5P SCREM  15/64-28 L=14 53y 15/64-28 Laid 1
3 $5-7110840-5¢ SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7.8 WIS 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 $5-5110740-TP SCREE 31/64-40 L= 6.5 523y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 01L MANAGEXENT T 3% 1
220 WASHER TR TT 3 T
7 B8112-220-006 OIL SEAL T7T 5% 2A-4 1
8 £9121-012-000 OIL CAR beakid 1
9 $H-3031401-SE SCREW N3X0.5 L=I4 4337 N3X0.5 La14 4
10 RU-6030001-5C NUT N uy3732} H3%0.5 192 4
T TOT-38T0T UTL RERGVIRG SLTSCRER PACKIRG 77 TR RET A 757 L)
12 ¥P-0320501-3C RASHER U3 O ¥ #3.2X7%0.5 4
13 $X-3241601-5C W0OD SCREW Da2.4 L=iG WwEIRY B=2.4 1216 ]
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASH. (FOR JE) a* 3h3n -C{IE939)9% 1
15 187-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) a* Jhin* —C(JED39) (4}
113 - B B L=05 V3T 4.8 a5 (%3]
17 213-51150 BELT COVER .AS¥, (RIGHT} A ShA - (34 19 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER {RIGHT) AR (357 ) [$)]
is 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILTARY PLATE A" 4N -5 943 n
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A" RN (e y) 1
IR TX AR - TFIT K T
22 $5-6153040-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=3D £73>" 15/64-28 1=30 2
23 213-45350 OIL TANE ASH, MV} I
24 107-27383 FILTER 7443- (1
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP 2{B3-$177 (1)
19 TOT-53002 FITTER PLATE TB-T1E{% [42]
b 213-456301 GIL TAKK A5 (n
28 213-46804 COVER({LONER) » -(93) (M
28 S¥-6021000-TP SCREN vz (3}
30 KN- 3050001 - SC WING NUT H5XC.8 #3932} U5X0.8 151 )
= B RUBBER PLUG 13137 [R)]
3z 213-46803 FILTER 788 (1)
13 213-46705 COVER(REAR) #w -{91) [¢))
34 413-45509 FILTER CASE . TIM3Y-2 )
35 B8228- 125-000 1L RESERVOIR YAGNET g {.}
B )

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Al

-99 -

babard
TG~ 9%V



18. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DLER (A7V3v) Bk

1 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTIy 11/64-40 La7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 J1G CYLINDER bl 1
3 3u-6044002-TP SCREW aya73E bh 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER COKNECTING SCREW U -LYERY 1
5 KY-6080721-SE XUT N8 015237% W8 1
5 ~38502 9T 3 Y 7 T
7 SD-06500403-TP HINGE SCREW YR297 -3 & Y 1
[ $D-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW De6 Bud S ¥ 729" D=6 Bed.§ 1
9 214-38601 NUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER I9T 3 =97 IYIIN -9 1
10 §S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lai6 55 11/64-40 L=16 2
T Zl&a-. 4 =] 1
12 §S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 Ja" %y 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ3-3040652-02 ELBOW ny i
14 PX-0151010-00 KUFFLER w3y 1
15 RX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) Dig-v-2(4) 1
151 ZIT-A2558 V76 T
17 214-42603 SEITCA COVER 2{2#An" - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE - I{PFIN UMY ( m
19 214-43881 SRANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASK. SYYZ{7FIA" VA(22) (43}
20 214- 42500 REY TOP A -by7°A (1)
g1 13007 KEV IUF B o7 B 0
22 214-43)08 KEY TOP C 497 C (1)
23 214-43205 KEY TUP D 5-}97°D (1)
24 214-43809 REY TOP F ps7 F )
25 HX-0035400-0X SPACER -3 {4)
E B RUT &3 — GIRYIIY WEA0,5 153 (3]
27 5L-4030631-SC SCREW N3X6 ¥ X275 743y U3 Leg )
28 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Ibzn” 13(B) 1
29 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASK, 19175 b¥ 249FB(23) !
30 GAK-414040D0 XNEE SRITCH B ASH. £y 278(23) (1)
3 - . HIF 33 97 (TWZ) M
2 WAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE {2¢ 9" ¥ 4 (T002) (2)
3 $$-6151220-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7%y" 15/64-28 Loil.5 (4)
kN $5-7111410 SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 LI 11/64-40 L=1g (2)
35 214-37207 HINDOR PLATE F ) {3F 3
; - S5 T LE = —7

- 30 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

I THRENHE

5 &
I/ P

REF. X0 _WOTE _ PaRTNO. ______ _DESCRIPTION __________ X _v_ % _f_ _____ .. % _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASK. {b2FY9F(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1PeE7L R (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1heE9rE Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1ARR9TY F79yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1he500y 5 {2)
5 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t73%7 ¥6 L=15 {2)
7 229-30705 TIREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT M7 99y 2)
8 229-31406 - SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP M7 9%2° 3 & (@))]
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1ME5795° (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TV 9% 7 )
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 Fa* 239 M5 L=14 2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 BIEI3Yh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h37%° 9(3%) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER i 7 % 5.1X9.2K1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT K5 073737 uS 2)
18 NN-6160511-SE  NUT H16X1.5 ayh737h M16X1.5 192 (N
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 t5% ¥ % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0  TIREAD GUIDE ARM ASM.

- 31 -

M35 1b7v34 97 9%

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1



20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS

EF.N0 _ _MOTE _ PARTN. ____..... DESCRIPTION .. ... LS R fuy
210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B R9IFaveriy” B
NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh737h 11/64-40
210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A 19x7averdy A
213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT 54 Lo
210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B - 1jxfadton 3 B

F7Y 3 viRg (ZEa4 Midh) BR

—32-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
BRYER F7vsy) BE

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. __ ____ _DESCRIPTIEION i S O . R 5
1 MAH-15201040 RULER 79y 39% (43) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1] L3594 % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AM3Yh 3 N6 2
4 S§-7T151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 The73Y° 15/64-28 L=16 2
- 33 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
TR mBSR

REF.NO  NOTE = PARTNO. _________ DESCRIDTION _________ ! L S S S, Quy_ |
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7Y 2EUN 97 (93) 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DR1VER, LARGE Mg -(3 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) 93-7° F I F(33-) 1
4 NDF-RX2700C0  NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) # V17733 {ANO. 2(700CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000  OILER 77 5%y 1
6 225-31604 RUBBER CUSHION Y97 991F 5 I
7 NC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 $Y3355 #160-2 1
8 £02 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASH. vy 93 2
9 105-29808 COVER T L Z=phA - 1

10 B8206-012-000 _ FELT CUSHION -7 9993y 4
T B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION N7 39313 % 7
12 #02 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER AT 2
13 £02 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NALL 7% (2089) 8
14 #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAE U Y (0-bhr%) 1
15 401 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASH. N vy (93) 1
16 B8404-352-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD NAE BN - $3IFT 2
17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PIEYN Vb 3
18 213-88855 RELAY CABLE A ASM. F29K{5-7" BA(23) 1
19 403 213-88863 RELAY CABLE B ASM. $29947-7" AB(J3) 1

NOTE (i2i2)

#01... HEAD ONLY,
HEAD AND NOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
#02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY

§03....WITH DL BEVICE ONLY

-394 -

HRDAH,

AP LI-IHEDA
7 P-bHE DM
ILEEM ZDA

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

AFVavEE (1)

- {tem Walking faot ltem Presser foot
a & f 2 & & R ]

(Commonty used

for every size of

presser foot)

(89422R)

f
Ref,No. | Part No. Size(mm) Ref _No Part No.

1 |1B1478-245-000] 4.4nm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-04AC
4.8nm(3/18) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4nm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.%90m(5/16) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5am(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

1 D
For piping ’
R{EVTH
Size(on) Ref.No. Part No. Size(nm) Ref.No. Part No.
4.4nm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000] 4.4am(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4ma(1/4) 4 B14798-245-00F] 6.4am(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
71.%am(5/16) 8 81478-245-00H] 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9. 5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)
I8 E:l Mﬂ
Size(mm) Ref, No. Part No, Size(anm) Ref, No., Part No.
4 4on(5/32) ] B1474-245-00C]| 4.40m(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4.8an(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D] 4.8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
6.4nn(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F! 6.4mn(1/4) 23 B16527-245-0AF
7.9nm(5/18) 9 B1474-245-00H] 7.9nn(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH:
9.5on(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K] 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-245-0AK,
Ref.No.| Part No, Ref . No.l Part No.
11 | 103-38309 26 |B1525-563-SA0
- 35—~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EF. R0 NOTE _ PARTNO. __ . . __. DESCRLPTION _____ ___. L T . S gy
1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Fhi9z 1
2 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER iz 1
3 B1479-245-00D CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N pyhyhHt$13/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 N 9rhybrE3ez) /4 1
5 B1479-245-000  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N 9y ARII5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C  INNER PRESSER 5/32 FHI¥I(A7%)5/32 I
7 B1474-245-00D  [NNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FHE§L(nY%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FOOT, F FINI(AT%)1/4 1
g B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FAEET(A%)5/16 1

10 B1474-245-00K CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FHAYI(n9%)3/8 1

11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FGOT 9%I97Y 1

12 B1530-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 YhH¥I(5/32) (J3) 1

13 B1530-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. YM$2(3/16) (23) 1

14 B1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASH. yME¥E(1/4) (23) 1

15 B1530-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YHE92(5/16) (#3) 1

16 B1530-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASH. (3/8) VIEFI(3/8) (73) ]

17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 NP YE9(5/32) (23) )

18 B1531-245-0AD QUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/16 NYTRYMASL (3/16)(23) 1

19 B1531-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASH., 1/4 YMFI(1/4)(938) 1

20 B1531-245-0AH FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASH. YhA$I(5/16)(43) 1

21 B1527-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASH. 5/32 JVEFI(73)5/32 T

22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASH. yhA$2(53)3/16 1

23 B1527-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASK., 1/4 yhA$X(93)1/4 1

24 B1527-245-0AH OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASH. 5/16 yhA#L(23)5/16 1

25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT AS¥.3/8 YMIT(73)3/8 1

26 B1525-563-SA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3I73(7%) 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 36 —



24.OPTIONAL PARTS (2)
A7V a V& (2)

#
fteo Walking foot Presser foot ltom Walking foot Presser foot
& 3 [ 82 CEE]
%Iith tooth)
ga)
>
F-THOA
FOGR BINDING
Rof No 1 5 Ref, No [} 9
Part No MAG-08307000 RAG-033080A0 Part Ho B1470-245-000 | B1524-245-0A0
Hr .
lten Walking foot Presser foot
8 3 P 2
B147624500¢C
(With teeth)
Ref o 2 (aie)
Part Ko HAN-10457000
(With teoth)
(nga)
- Ref No 10 11
; Part No B1470-562-BA0 | B1525-562-8A0
Ref HNo 3
Part No B1476-2456-004
>
",
Ref No 4 7
Part Ho 103-25306 103-25157

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~-37 —




MAQ-05307000
MAN-10452000
B1476-245-00A
103-25306
MAQ-093080A0

BESCRIPTION

WALKING FCOT
UPPER FEED FOOT
INNER PRESSER
WALKING FOOT
PRESSER FOOT ASK.

B1529-245-0AA
103-25157
B1470~245-000
B1524-245-0A0
B1470-562-BA0

xSy 7Y
YIX2977
Fpirgd
w97y
317y (23)

OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASH., RIGHT
PRESSER FOOT ASK,

WALKING ¥OOT

PRESSER FOOT ASH.

WALKING FOOT ASH,

—lE D 00 3 N[N D OO

] e

B1525-562-BA0

YMPI(3X 1477)(23)
18173(23)

952977

3317y 93

997973 (73)

PRESSER FOOT ASH.

-38 -

2817 13

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
2% H % & H N XS _ X X0 8% B N0
A3216-001-00A 21 9 | B1527-245-0AD 36 22 | DI470-241-E0A 8 34 | HX-0029500-0G 26 35
A4078-550-00A 28 20 B1527-245-0AF 36 23 D2112-555-B00 2 10 HX-0029500-08 26 36
B1527-245-0AH 36 24 D3162-555-B00 17 21 HX-0029500-0J 14 66
BT-0400251-EB 14 63 B1627-245-0AK 36 25 D3162-555-B00 2l 25 HX-0029500-0J 24 35
BT-0400251-EB 24 21 B1529-245-0AA 38 6 D3168-555-H0B 21 27 HX-0029500-0F 26 37
BT-0400251-EB 24 22 | B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 D6009-555-D0A 6 24 HX-0029500-00 16 39
BT-0400251-EB 24 23 B1530-245-0AC 36 12 D6009-555-D0A 20 36 HX-0029500-00 24 27
BT-U400251-EB 24 24 | B1530-245-0AD 36 13 | D6028-555-B0A 24 13 | IX-0029500-00 26 28
BT-0400251-EB 26 2] | B1530-245-0AF 36 14 | D6028-555-B0A 26 13 | HX-0035400-O0N 30 25
BT-0400261-EB 26 22 | B1530-245-DAH 36 15 | D6029-555-B0A 24 1§
BT-0400251-EB 26 23 B1530-245-DAK 36 16 D6029-555-B0A 26 16 J1067-000-000 34 5
BT-0400251-EB 26 24 B1631-245-0AC 36 17 D6043-555-B00 16 26
BT-0600401-EB 14 61 B16531-245-0AD 36 18 D6043-555-B00 18 6 MAH-152010A0 33 1
BT-0600401-EB 14 62 B1531-245-0AF 36 19 D6043-555-B00 24 14 MAN-104652000 38 2
BT-0600401-EB 24 6 B1631-245-0AH 36 20 D6043-555-B00 26 14 HAQ-09307000 38 1
BT-0600401-EB 24 19 | B1604-012-000-A 10 7 { DB232-241-EG0 29 21 | MAQ-0930B0A0 38 5
BT-0600401-EB 24 20 B1610-512-000 10 39 MAT-80230T00 30 32
BT-0600401-EB 24 25 B1612-206-000 14 46 EA-9500800-00 8 14 MAT-80231T00 30 31
BT-0600401-EB 24 26 B1639-051-000 4 46 EA-9500B00~00 16 25 MC-3720016-00 6 13
BT-0600401-EB 26 6 B1803-515-040 12 29 EA-9500800-00 20 38 ¥C-3720016-02 34 17
BT-0600401-EB 26 19 B1816-051-000 12 38 EA-95008B00-00 28 9 HDF-RX2700CO 34 4
BT-0600401-EB 26 20 B1817-051-000 12 35 EA-9500B00-00 28 58 H4007-110-0A4 4 60
BT-0600401-EB 26 25 | B1821-051-000 12 3 EA-9500B01-00 6 3 ¥4007-110-0AB 4 61
BT-0660401-EB - 26 26 B1834-512-000-A 12 2] EA-9500B01-00 8 35 K9637-110-000 8 33
BT-0600401-EB 26 27 B1840-051-000 12 31 EA-9500B01-00 28 13 H9638-110-000 24 15
B1111-563-000 2 34 R1906-051-000 4 5 EA-9500B01-00 4 17 H9638-110-000 26 1S5
B1128-051-000 2 22 B3016-141~H00 8 15 49640-110-000 8 38
B1132-521-000 2 27 { B3025-141-H00-A 10 15 | GAK-A14040B0 30 30 :
B1148-555-000 21 11 B3120-125-000 17 11 GAK-A14040D0 30 29 NH-6030001-SC 29 10
B1203-5)2-000 4 26 B3125-012-000 17 6 GAK-A1503000 24 18 NN-6030001-SC 30 26
B1210-051-000 4 11 | B3126-012-000 17 8 { GAK-A1503000 26 18 | NH-6040001-SC 14 29
B1214-019-000 4 32 B3128-520-000 17 4 GAK-A23030A0 24 ] NH-6040001-SN 18 9
B1214-038-000 28 45 B3129-526-000 17 10 GAK-A23030A0 26 | NY¥-6040001-SN 18 10
B1308-055-000 4 35 B3134-521-000 17 17 GAK-A2303000 24 2 NM-6050001-SE 31 13
B1309-055-000 4 36 B3137-527-040 17 5§ GAK-A2303600 26 2 NH-6050001-SE 31 17
B1310-055-000 4 37 B3138-512-000 2 32 GAK-A2304000 24 3 NY¥-6060003-SC 16 5
B1313-055-000 4 47 B3205-210-600 21 10 GAK-A2304000 26 3 N4-6080001-SE 22 4
B1314-055-000 4 39 B3214-047-000 2] 28 GAK-A2401AA0 24 8 NY-6080003-SC 16 37
B1410-771-000 6 24 B3309-704-040 31 20 GAK-A2401RA0 26 8 N4-6080721-SE 30 S
B1411-053-000 6 8 B3416-552-000 8 7 GAK-A2402AA0 24 9 NE-6160511-SE 31 I8
B1412-051-000 6 10 B3620-686-000 28 24 GAK-A2402400 24 10 N#-7040062-SB 18 11
B1412-051-000 28 18 | B3524-552-000 28 46 | GAK-A2402BA0 26 9 { NM-8050001-SC 29 30
B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3534-155-000 28 44 | GAK-A2402BO0 26 10 | NS-6110310-SP 17 20
B]414-555-000 8 17 | B3538-112-000 28 21 | GAK-29009000 24 5 | NS-6110310-SP 21 26
B1414-555-000 8 21 B3538-112-000 28 41 GAK-29009000 26 5 N§-6110420-Sp 12§
B1418-761-000 10 50 B8111-220-000 29 &6 GAK-25010000 24 11 NS-6110420-SP 12 22
B1420-563-000 6 1 | BS112-220-000 29 7 | GAK-28016000 26 !1 | NS-6110530-SP 32 2
B1437-051-000 6 6 | B8202-205-000 290 6§ | GAK-29011000 24 4 | NS-6150310-SP 10 69
B1462-053-000 8 47 B8206-012-000 34 10 GAK-29011000 26 4 NS-6150430-SP 14 47
B1465-053-000 8 23 | B8209-012-000 34 1} NS-6150430-SPp 16 10
B1466-563-000 8 24 B8210-012-000 34 13 HK-0174200-60 24 17 NS-6680320-SP 10 22
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 B8213-125-AA0 34 8 HK-0174200-60 26 17
B1467-563-000 6 14 | B8228-125-000 29 35 HX-0012300-0A 2 46 PA-0600502-A0 20 19
B1468-053-000 8 26 B8404-352-000 34 16 HX-0012300-0A 4 16 PA-0600505-A0 14 57
B1470-053-0A0 8 51 | B9113-012-000 34 3 | HX-0029500-0A 16 40 | PA-1601528-A0 14 26
B1470-245-000 38 8 B3121-012-000 29 8 HX-0029500-0A 24 28 PA-1601628-20 20 4
B1470-562-BA0 38 10 HX-0029500-0A 26 29 PA-3201003-00 16 31
B1474-245-00C 36 & | CM-3002000-01 2 43 | HX-0029500-0B 14 64 | PA-3201502-00 16 1
B1474-245-00D 36 7 CK-3002000-01 22 13 HX-0029500-0B 24 29 PA-3202001-00 30 2
B1474-245-00F 36 8 CM-3002001-B1 2 4l HX-0029500-0B 26 30 PA-4001501-00 22 1
B1474-245-00H 36 9 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 HX-0029500-0C 14 65 PJ-0320525-03 14 58
B1474-245-00K 36 10 | CQ-2020000-06 4 19 | HX-0029500-0C 24 30 | PJ-3010605-04 14 27
B1476-245-00A 38 3 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0029500-0C 26 31 PJ-3010651-04 16 20
B1478-246-000 36 1 | CQ-2020000-00 10 9 | HX-0029500-0C 30 15 | PJ-3040405-04 20 12
B1478-245-000 36 2 | CQ-2020000-00 10 51 HX-0029500-0D 20 14 PJ-3040405-04 20 28
B1479-245-000 36 3 | CQ-2020000-C0 12 4 HX-0026500-0D 20 29 PJ-3040451-02 24 12
81479-245-00F 36 4 | CQ-2020000-00 12 9 HX-0029500- 0D 24 31 PJ-3040451-02 26 12
B1479-245-00H 36 5 | €Q-2020000-00 . 28 12 | HX-0020500-0D 26 32 | PJ-3040651-02 16 38
B1501-24]1-K00 8 36 | CQ-2020000-00 28 15 HX-0029500-0E 20 13 PJ-3040651-02 22 10
B1502-246-000 8 44 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 HX-0029500-0E 24 32 PJ-3040651-02 30 13
B1510-155-000 8 37 CQ-5050000-00 4 12 HX-0029500-0E 26 33 PJ-3080400-02 24 36
B1524-245-0A0 38 9 | CS-0790731-SH 14 18 HX-0029500-0F 22 15 PJ-3080400-02 26 38
B1525-562-BA0 38 1l | CS-0790731-SH 14 37 | HX-0028500-OF 24 33 | PS-0300322-K0 14 60
B1525-563-SA0 36 26 CS-0800816-SH 20 8 HX-0028500-0F 26 34 PS-0600502-KP 17 23
B1526-527-006 8 63 | CS-1201010-SH 10 62 | HX-0029500-0G 22 16 | PX-0151010-00 16 21
B1527-245-0AC 36 21 | CS-1201011-8§ 10 63 | HX-0029500-0G 24 34 | PX-0151010-00 30 14
-39 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART 50 PAE RIF | PART MO PIGE REF | PART RO PAE REF | P

&= BN 8% oW e %0 Ao T ¥
RC-0560711-Kp 21 12 SQ-1110401-N2 12 4] S85-7110840-SP 16 28 WP-0641601-SD 14 52
RE-0250000-K0 14 43 SQ-1110401-M2 28 26 8§-7110840-SP 29 3 P-0641601-SD 16 3
RE-0500000-K0 4 45 SQ-1110401-NZ 28 39 SS8-7110840-SP 30 1 WP-0641601-SD 16 34
RE-0500000-K0 8 78 SQ-1150451-NZ 28 27 S$S-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0650876-Sp 10 58
RE-0500000-K0 2] 13 SQ-1150451-HZ 28 38 $S-7110810-TP 8 41 WP-0850002-SP 12 19
RE-0500711-KP 10 8 |SS-2090710-TF 2 23 | SS-710810-TP 10 35 | WP-17ouaonsy o2 19
RE-0800000-K0 8 89 $S-2090710-TP 2 29 S$8-7110910-TP 17 22 WS-0510002-KN 31 16
RE -0800000-K0 10 65 S$S-2110920-TP 2 37 S$S-7110910-TP 18 2 WS-0610002-XN 33 3
R0O-0922702-00 10 45 $5-3090610-SP 28 17 SS-7111120-TP 8 74 AT-0530002-KS 2 51

R0-0922702-00 21 14 S§S-3080710-TP 17 18 SS-7111410-8P 10 11
SS-4110515-SP 2 35 §S-7111410-8P a0 34 100-04109 2 45
S$B-1200002-00 4 53 $5-4110615-Sp 20 33 §8-7111810-8P 16 19 101-07902 10 3
SD-0370401-SP 14 35 85-4110615-8P 28 22 §S-7111810-TP 12 8 101-08700 12 45
SD-0380551-SL 2 28 8$S-4110615-5p 28 42 §58-7120760-SP 4 64 101-08809 12 46
SD-0470281-SF 17 19 [ SS-4110815-SP 2 5 | S3-7120760-Sp 16 13 | 1o1-o9o08 12 16
SD-0500481-TP 14 23 5$5-4110815-8Sp 2 9 §5-7120760-SP 28 31 101- 10306 12 47
SD-0500403-TP 30 7 | SS-4110815-SP 2 14 | SS-7150740-S0 8 o2 | toi-1ioes 12 48
Sb-0600452-TP 30 8 $5-4110815-SP 2 3 $S-7150940-SP 2 19 101-11102 12 13
SD-0640241-8P 20 9 S$S-4110815-Sp 2 5 $8-7151210-8P 16 7 101-11201 12 49
SD-0640322-TP 4 41 5§5-4110815-8P 4 17 S$S-7151610-8P 33 4 101-12407 12 17
SD-0640322-TP 4 42 S$8-4110815-8p 28 47 S$S-8110422-TP 12 30 101-12506 12 50
SD-0640701-SP 8 16 | SS-4110815-SP 30 12 | S5-8110422.TP 14 19 | 101-13608 12 5]
SD-0720331-8P 22 5 S5-4111215-8P 2 2 88-8110422-TP 14 38 101-12704 12 52
§$D-0800352-SP 16 11 S$S-4]20615-8SP 16 15 SS-8110520-TP 20 1o 101-20004 14 45
$D-0800402-TP 10 34 85-4150915-8SP 28 35 S$S-8111010-TP 4 43 101-20004 16 17
$D-0800402-TP 16 9 S$S-4150815-SP 28 317 SS-8150510-TP 12 34 101-24204 17 13
SD-0800481-SP 8 45 $S-5080610-SP 2 21 S85-8150710-8P 8 93 101-26803 28 59
SD-080070] -TP 10 21 85-5110740-TP 29 4 8S-8150710-TP 8 9 102-01200 2 53
SD-1000801-SH 10 55 S5-6080520-SP 21 16 85-8150822-TP 4 T 102-05201 10 20
SK-3241601-8SC 29 13 S$5-6090620-Sp 21 22 SS-8150822-TP 4 14 103-20109 17 3
SK-3415001-SE 24 37 $5-6090810-TP 12 12 S35-8150822-TP 4 59 103-21107 17 25
SK-3415001-SE 26 39 $5-6090910-TP 8 50 SS-8150822-TP 10 28 103-25157 38 7
SK-3482500-SC 29 16 $8-6091022-TF 6 19 S5S-8151150-SP 12 27 103-25306 38 4
SK-3482501-SE 24 7 | SS-6110480-SP 28 40 | SS-81S1150-TP & & | 103.a7908 H
SK-3482501-SE 26 7 $5-6110520-TP 10 56 S$S-8151150-TP 10 14 103-38309 36 11
SK-3514000-8SC 30 36 S$8-6110630-TP 8 64 $8-8151150-TP 12 28 105-02300 21 21
SL-4030631-SC 36 27 $S-6110810-TP 21 18 SS-8151150-TP 12 32 105-09701 8 22
SL-4040881-SC 8 32 | SS.6111010-5P 10 6] | S5-8660530-TF ¢ 45 | 10590508 a9
SH-1040801-SC 20 24 8§5-6111010-Sp 28 28 SS-8660530-TP 12 37 106-04809 4 6
S¥-1050801-SR 8 72 8§S-6111140-8P 2 42 S35-8660530-TP 12 43 106-18304 21 8
S¥-2041001-SB 28 48 S$5-6111140-8P 2 4 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 107-04807 21 19
SH-3031401-SE 29 9 S$S-6111210-SP 4 63 SS-8660610-TP 4 40 107-13501 8 75
SM-4040601-SC 20 25 SS-6111610-SP 10 37 SS-8660610-TP 8 8 107-13766 8 81
SH-4051405-SE 31 12 $S-6111610-SP 30 10 SS-8660610-TP 10 18 107-13808 § 83
SH-6021000-TP 29 29 $S-6121210-8P 10 16 85-8660610-TP 10 64 107-14202 8 70
Su-6030602-TP 14 2 $5-6121860-Sp 10 43 85-8660612-TP 8 3 107-14509 8 84
SM-6040602-TP 20 26 §§-6151040-Sp 22 14 $5-8660670-SP 12 36 107-14608 8 85
SM-6040800-SP 21 31 85-6151220-SP 30 33 $5-8660810-TP 4 22 107-14608 20 7
S¥-6041402-TP 14 33 §5-6151440-SP 20 15 $5-8660810-TP 8 82 107-15001 3 61
S¥-6043552-TN 16 35 85-6151440-8SP 29 2 SS-8660810-TP 12 39 107-15100 8 60
SH-6044002-TP 30 3 $8-6151780-SP 8 27 $S-8661030-~SP 4 52 107-15308 8 66
SH-6051002-TP 14 54 SS-6151812-TP 14 49 $8-8030640-SP 14 14 107-15704 8 62
SH-6051002-TP 22 8 S$5-6151920-SP 8 30 $8-9151440-CP 10 4 107-16504 8 176
SH-6051202-TP 14 30 | S5.6152440-SP 6 29 107- 18203 8 69
SH-6051402-TP 8 67 8§5-6153012-TP 14 5] TA-0550604-R0 2 12 107-27204 29 25
S¥-6051402-TP 14 21 $8-6153040-SP 12 18 TA-0750704-R0 2 11 107-27303 29 24
SM-6051402-TP 14 40 S$S-6153040-SP 29 22 TA-0750704-R0O 8 10 107-27807 14 22
SH-6051602-TP 14 10 5$5-6621220-SP 20 31 TA-0800704-R0 29 31 107-32204 2 15
SH-6052002-TP 8 91 | S5-7060510-SP 14 5 | TA-1050504-R0 - 2 40 | 107-39209 29 36
SM-6061002-TP 16 33 SS-7060510-SP 14 8 TA-1050504-R0 2 48 107-41106 17 14
SH-6061202-TP 2 17 S$S-7080510-TP 6 12 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-48101 29 I1
SM-6061602-TP 16 2 §5-7090520-TP 2 33 TA-1750502-R0 12 40 107-53002 29 26
SN-6061610-SC 31 6 $8-7080520-TP 20 27 : 107-55205 29 15
SH-6061802-TF 10 40 | S5-7080810-sP 10 30 | WP-0320501-SC 14 3 | 107-c6994 2 14
SM-6082002-SP 22 2 5S-7090610-SP 14 16 WP-0320501-SC 29 12 107-74305 8 58
SN-6082502-TP 12 20 §S-7090910-SP 6 ] WP-0371016-SD 12 11 107-74354 .8 57
SH-B041402-TP 14 28 $8-7090910-TP 10 32 #Wr-0371016-8D 18 5 107-T4404 8 59
SHM-8050502-TP 10 6 §8-7091410-8P 21 15 WP-0450801 -SD 4 62 110-09909 10 44
SM-8050602-TP 8 53 §8-7110510-8p 8 20 WwP-0501016-Sb 16 30 110-45101 17 15
SM-8050602-TP 8 86 S$8-7110510-SP 28 11 WP-0501046-SC 8 18 110-52701 10 46
S¥-8050602-TP 21 20 §S-7110570-SP 18 4 WP-0501046-SC 18 12 110-71701 8 43
SH-8080612-TF 10 52 | SS-TINOTIO-SP 4 56 | WP-0531001-SC 14 11 | 110-72402 17 16
SK-8060602-TP 4 28 58-7110710-8P 20 11 WP-0531001-SC 14 31 110-72402 21 30
SH-8060602-TP 14 56 | SS-7110830-Sp 6 17 | WP-0621016-SD 10 5 | 110-72801 12
SM-8080802-TP 6 21 5S8-7110830-SP 8 80 WP-0621016~SD 33 2 111-00500 16 18
Su-8080812-TP 4 15 S$S-7110830-8P 28 33 WP-0641601-SC 14 50 119-56802 17 12

—40 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE REF PART PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
] - H X0 -2 H__KO Sl H__KO |
129-66800 20 23 [ 213-45103 28 34 { 213-93400 10 2 214-42553 30 16
135-14310 8 28 ) 213-45202 28 36 | 213-93459 10 1 214-42603 30 17
135-15606 16 16 | 213-4530] 29 27 | 213-83509 12 26 214-42702 30 18
137-65607 28 43 | 213-45350 29 23 213-93608 12 1 214-42800 30 20
145-12503 21 17 | 213-45509 29 34 213-93756 12 23 214-43007 30 21
179-12106 2 26 | 213-45608 28 25 | 213-94002 14 48 214-43106 30 22
213-45657 28 23 213-94101 14 12 214-43205 30 23
210-06002 32 5 | 213-45707 28 2 ] 213-94200 14 17 214-4355] 30 18
210-06408 32 3 | 213-45756 28 1 213-94309 14 13 214-43808 30 24
210-06507 32 | | 213-45806 28 3 | 213-94408 14 36 214-44153 2 7
210-48707 8 88 | 213-45805 28 4 | 213-84507 14 20 | 225-37658 21 2
213-31301 2 4 | 213-46002 28 18 213-94606 14 32 225-38151 2l 4
213-32002 2 13 | 213-4610) 28 29 | 213-94705 14 39 225-38409 21 6
213-32507 4 13 1 213-46200 28 30 213-94804 14 15 225-38706 21 32
213-32705 4 1 | 213-46309 28 & | 213-84803 14 3 226-02601 2 49
213-33000 4 2 | 213-46358 28 5 213-84903 14 4] 226-04300 4 25
213-33108 4 18 | 213-46408 28 8 213-95009 14 9 226-04904 4 23
213-33208 4 3 | 213-46507 28 7 213-95058 14 6 226-08408 10 12
213-33307 4 29 | 213-46606 28 32 | 213-95108 14 24 226-10505 10 65
213-33604 1225 | 213-46705 29 33 213-95207 14 25 226-11602 4 5]
213-33802 4 48 | 213-46804 29 28 | 213-95306 14 4 226-11651 4 60
213-33901 4 44 1 213-46303 29 32 | 213-95405 14 55 226-11701 12 44
213-34701 12 15 | 213-47000 28 14 213-95504 13§83 226-11509 12 42
213-34800 12 24 | 213-47109 8§ 13 | 213-95603 14 59 226-17906 17 9
213-34800 34 14 | 213-47208 28 16 213-95702 14 42 226-18201 17 7
213-34809 122 | 213-47406 6 30 | 213-85801 4 1 226-19100 2 52
213-35500 12 6 | 213-48206 17 24 213-95900 4 4 226-56003 16 14
213-35708 12 7 | 213-48503 16 6 | 213-96007 14 7 226-56102 16 12
213-35807 12 10 | 213-48602 16 4 | 213-96502 20 2 228-14509 6 7
213-36300 10 G0 | 213-49105 16 29 [ 213-96551 2 1 228-14909 6 11
213-36508 4 2] 213-49600 2 38 | 213-9660] 20 3 228-14909 8 11
213-36657 4 20 | 213-49808 2 39 213-96700 20 5 228-14809 10 69
213-36607 10 49 | 213-50103 4 55 | 213-96809 20 6 228-77609 2 47
213-36656 10 48 | 213-50152 8 54 213-96908 20 17 229-04106 8 7
213-36706 10 83 | 213-51002 29 19 213-96957 20 16 229-04106 10 18
213-36805 10 41 | 213-51101 29 18 | 213-97005 20 18 229-04155 8 6
213-37209 10 38 [ 213-51150 29 17 | 213-97104 20 20 229-04185 1o 17
213-37308 10 33 [ 213-51200 29 20 ] 213-97203 20 21 229-12109 10 47
213-37407 10 26 213-51457 29 | 213-97302 20 32 229-30309 31 14
213-37506 10 23 | 213-53008 4 55 | 213-8740! 20 22 229-30358 31 1
213-37605 10 35 | 213-55706 21 24 | 213-97500 20 37 229-30408 31 10
213-37704 10 24 | 213-85765 21 23 213-87559 20 35 | 229-30507 31 9
213-37803 8 92 | 213-55805 2 20 | 213-97567 20 34 229-30705 31 7
213-37803 10 27 | 213-55804 20 30 | 213-98300 16 8 229-30804 31 5
213-37902 10 31 | 213-56308 22 11 213-98409 16 32 229-30903 31 4
213-38009 10 36 | 213-56407 22 12 | 213-98508 16 36 229-31000 31 3
213-38207 10 54 | 213-56506 22 3 213-89100 10 67 229-31109 3N 2
213-38306 10 28 | 213-56704 22 9 1 213-99209 10 68 229-31208 31 15
213-38405 6 32 | 213-56803 22 7 213-99506 2 36 229-31307 31 11
213-38504 6 3 | 213-57561 8 31 213-99605 2 30 229-31406 31 8
2]3-38603 6 18 | 213-57959 21 3 214-01757 2 1 229-31604 4 6
213-38801 6 20 | 213-57967 21 1 214-02300 4 27 229-33006 34 2
213-38900 6 22 | 213-63106 18 3 | 214-05204 6 2 230-06406 17 26
213-39007 6 28 | 213-64104 10 10 | 214-06103 8 48 236-30007 28 48
213-39056 6 27 | 213-78153 12 33 214-06509 8 28 236-30007 28 50
213-38106 4 8 | 213-78203 10 57 | 214-06608 8 49 236-30007 28 51
213-39205 6 26 | 213-78302 8 5 214-08505 2 25 236-30007 28 52
213-39304 6 25 | 213-78302 10 13 214-08554 2 24 236-30007 28 53
213-39601 8 71 | 213-78401 12 14 214-13158 34 ) 236-30007 28 54
213-39809 8 79 | 213-78708 21 29 214-13257 34 15 236-30007 28 55
213-39908 8 12 | 213-87501 4 31 214-30400 10 42 | 236-30007 28 56
213-40005 8 87 | 213-87600 4 34 214-37108 2 8 236-30007 28 57
213-40302 8§ 00 ) 213-87709 4 33 | 214-37207 30 35 236-36202 21 5
213-40401 8 1 | 213-87808 4 38 | 214-37306 2 6
213-40500 8§ 2 | 213-87807 4 30 | 214-38106 30 28
213-40708 28 10 | 213-88400 6 16 | 214-38205 8 13
213-40807 8 19 | 213-88508 22 6 | 214-38403 30 4
213-40906 8 42 | 213-88608 16 27 | 214-38502 3 6
213-41003 8 40 } 213-88657 1§ 23 214-386501 30 8
213-41052 8 39 ] 213-88665 16 22 | 214-38700 30 11
213-41151 8 46 | 213-88855 34 18 | 214-40474 4 4
213-41508 8 68 | 213-88863 34 19 | 214-41080 17 2
213-41607 8 65 | 213-82807 2 50 214-41068 17 1
213-41904 8 4 | 213-93004 2 18 | 214-41209 18 7
213-42407 32 4 [ 213-93103 4 58 | 214-41308 18 8
213-43207 2 16 | 213-83152 4 57 | 214-41407 18 1
—41 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






